

GAHC010035772022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./154/2022**

JAYANTAJIT BORAH  
S/O PRAFULLA BORAH, R/O VILL- TELEGARAM KANAIGHAT, P.S. AND  
DIST- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785699

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:PRAVEEN BAISHYA  
S/O P.K. BAISHYA  
R/O BHASKARNAGAR (EAST)  
BAMUNIMAIDAM  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM  
PIN-78569

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R SENSUA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**  
**ORDER**

05.08.2023

In view of office note dated 31.07.2023, the matter is ready as regard service.

List this matter in the Admission column after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**