

GAHC010035772022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./154/2022

JAYANTAJIT BORAH
S/O PRAFULLA BORAH, R/O VILL- TELEGARAM KANAIGHAT, P.S. AND
DIST- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785699

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:PRAVEEN BAISHYA
S/O P.K. BAISHYA
R/O BHASKARNAGAR (EAST)
BAMUNIMAIDAM
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-78569

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R SENSUA, M. A. OASIS,MR D BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

23-04-2026

Heard Mr. G. Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. P. Borthakur, learned Addl. PP, Assam.

It is submitted by Mr. Borthakur, learned APP that during pendency of the present petition, the case has already been charge sheeted and scanned copy of the TCR was called for, which has not yet been received by the Registry.

In view of above, issue reminder for the scanned copy of the TCR to the concerned Trial Court in connection with Geetanagar P.S. Case No. 137/2017 registered under Sections 294/507 of IPC read with Section 67 of the Information Technology Act and Section 3(1) and Clause X of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

Registry will do the needful.

List this matter on **14.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant